
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3713
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2009
WHO ALERT ON DENGUE AND MALARIA
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Health Organisation (WHO) has recently issued any alert on the rise in Dengue and Malaria in the South East Asia including India;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto; and

(c) the corrective measures taken/being taken by the Government in view of the alert issued by WHO?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) Questions do not arise.
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